
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002193-2022 

Tender

Holiday Activity and Food Programme (HAF) 2022

Lancashire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-002193
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030f2a  
Published 25 January 2022, 4:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

Fishergate

Preston

PR18XJ

Contact

Phil Gardener /Procurement Care & Public Health Team

Email

caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1772530442

Fax

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002193-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002193-2022
mailto:caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 1772530442

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/

I.3) Communication

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Holiday Activity and Food Programme (HAF) 2022

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/


Page 3 to 8

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lancashire County Council is in the process of commissioning Holiday Activity and Food
Programme (HAF) 2022 within Lancashire. Please visit the following link and read the
tender documents in full for further information:

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/ (search for
'LPS CARE - Holiday Activity and Food Programme (HAF) 2022 - RFQ 15314797')

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,590,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Preston HAF

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Lancashire

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/


Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please see tender documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £590,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

West Lancs HAF

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please see tender documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £315,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Hyndburn HAF



Page 5 to 8

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please see tender documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £380,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ribble Valley HAF

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance



Page 6 to 8

Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please see tender documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £80,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Rossendale HAF

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please see tender documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £225,000



Page 7 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

Please see tender documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Please see tender documents

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

25 February 2022

Local time

11:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please note: Contract values are indicative. Interested parties should visit the following
link and keep updated with any changes relating to the information provided within this
notice. Lancashire County Council (LCC) reserves the right to amend tender documents
and amend the tender deadline at any time. Any updates will be made available via the
LCC's e-tendering system and may not necessarily change on this platform. Interested
parties should register on the LCC iSupplier (e-tendering system) and search for the
relevant tender for full updates. For full information (including how to access tender
documents) please visit:
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/lps-care-
holiday-activity-and-food-programme-haf-2022-rfq-15314797/

Amended versions of the tender are denoted at the end of the RFQ Number by a comma
followed by an amendment number. Search results will display any and all amended
versions of the tender. The latest version is determined as being the RFQ Number with
the highest amendment number. You may only make a submission against the latest
amendment. Where you have made a submission against a tender that is subsequently
amended you will be required to resubmit prior to the submission deadline.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/lps-care-holiday-activity-and-food-programme-haf-2022-rfq-15314797/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/lps-care-holiday-activity-and-food-programme-haf-2022-rfq-15314797/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information


		2025-08-02T04:32:31+0100
	TCPDF




